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November 2022

We’re beginning our festive preparations in school now, and it’s looking like a busy few weeks ahead! 

Here are a few dates for your diaries so you don’t miss the fun…

Friday 18th November
Children in Need and Anti Bullying (non-uniform/odd socks) Donations of small change please (1p, 2p, 5p, 10p) 

Tuesday 22nd November
Open evening Reception 3.30pm – for Sept 2023 intake only

Fri 25th – Tues 29th Nov
Christmas Jumper Swap Shop


Donate your old Xmas jumpers that no longer fit, and swap for a new one for free! Details to follow…
Wednesday 30th Nov
Christmas Fair – we still desperately need donations please

3:30pm – 4:30pm

Monday 5th December
TRAINING DAY – NO CHILDREN IN SCHOOL 
Thursday 8th December
Christmas storytelling with Chris Bostock – Years 1 and 2

Friday 9th December 
Christmas Jumper Day (Donations to Save the Children)
Tuesday 13th December
Performing Arts club performance of ‘High School Musical’ 2pm 
Wednesday 14th December
Nursery at Northern Stage ‘Hey Diddle Diddle’
Thursday 15th December
Reception at Northern Stage ‘Hey Diddle Diddle’





Christmas lunch EYs and KS1 (plus pre-booked parents)
Friday 16th December
Key Stage 1 nativity 10am 




Christmas lunch Key Stage 2 (plus pre-booked parents)
Monday 19th December
Music concert Key Stage 2 2.30pm

Tuesday 20th December
Early Years’ Nativity 9.30am

Friday 23rd December
All classes’ Christmas parties 





School closes to all pupils at 1pm
Monday 9th January

Return to school

PLEASE NOTE, ADULT CHRISTMAS LUNCHES MUST BE BOOKED AND PAID FOR IN ADVANCE. LETTERS WILL BE SENT OUT BY MRS LISHMAN AND NUMBERS ARE LIMITED
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Autumn Term   Christmas holiday – break up Friday 23rd Dec return Monday 9th Jan 2023





Spring Term		Monday 9th January – Tuesday 4th April 2023


Half term holiday – break up Friday 17th Feb, return Monday 27th Feb


Easter holiday – break up Tues 4th April, return Monday 17th April


Training days Weds 5th April and Thurs 6th April





Summer Term	Monday 17th April – Friday 21st July 2023


Bank holiday Monday 1st May


Extra Bank Holiday for King’s Coronation Monday 8th May 


Half term holiday – break up Friday 26th May, return Monday 12th June


Summer holidays start Friday 21st July 2023

















Wednesday 5th January – Tuesday 12th April 2022


Half term holiday – break up Friday 18th Feb, return Monday 28th Feb


Easter holiday – break up Tues 12th April, return Monday 25th April


Training day Weds 13th April





Summer Term			Monday 25th April – Friday 22nd July 2020


Bank holiday Monday 2nd May


Half term holiday – break up Friday 27th May, return Monday 13th June


Training day Fri 10th June











